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Childcare Fees & Payment of Fees  
 
This price list is valid from 1st September 2025 until 31st March 2026. 
 
To encourage continuity of care, children are required to attend a minimum of 2 half-day sessions per week. 
 
Kid Ease is pleased to offer Free Early Education (FEE) for children from 9 months to 4 years: 
 

• Over 5 days a week, 
• Up to 30 hours per week for 38 weeks per year [term time - maximum of 1140 hours pa], or 
• Up to 24 hours per week for 48 weeks per year [maximum of 1140 hours pa] 

 
Kid Ease is pleased to offer Free For Twos [FF2] funding for eligible 2-year olds; please speak to the nursery for more 
information on FF2 or visit https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/: 
 

• Over 3 days a week; certain eligibility restrictions apply 
• Up to 15 hours per week term time [38 weeks] 
• Up to 12 hours over 48 weeks 

 
Our standard fees are inclusive of all meals, snacks & drinks and additional learning opportunities, and for under two-year 
olds, nappies [up to maximum size 5], creams and selected formula milks.  For afternoon sessions B or C, tea will be provided 
by Kid Ease; whilst the cost of tea is voluntary for these sessions under DfE guidance for FEE, parents are invited to select 
this option on their booking form to support sustainability. In exceptional circumstances where meals are chargeable, lunch is 
£5.50 & tea £2.50. 
 
For operational, staff engagement and sustainability reasons a maximum of 3 hours FEE is available per morning or afternoon 
[see sessions below]. For the same reasons Kid Ease does not provide hourly childcare, operates 51 weeks a year, 5 days a 
week, and offers morning and afternoon sessions. 
 
All fees are payable on the 1st of the month for the month in advance. At the time of booking, two weeks’ fees will be taken as 
a deposit and will be returned upon your child leaving the nursery, providing 4 weeks’ notice in writing has been given and 
your accounts are clear [please see terms and conditions]. A deposit is not required for purely funded sessions (FF2 or FEE) 
but a two-week deposit will be required for all other payable charges and sessions. 
 
Four weeks’ notice is required to amend, increase or reduce booking patterns / childcare arrangements. 
 
A 14% discount will be applied for full week registration [i.e. 50 hours]. A 10% discount is available for older siblings when 
more than one child is registered at the nursery. 
 
OUR FEES 
 
The Baby Nursery – 3 months to 2 years 
Morning – Please choose one session, either A, B or C 

A Morning 8am – 1pm £47.60 (5 hours charged) 

B FEE Morning 1 

Late morning 

8am – 11am 

11am – 1pm 

£00.00 

£12.50 

(3 hours free) 

(2 hours charged including lunch) 

C FEE Morning 1 8am – 11am £00.00 (3 hours free) 
 

Afternoon – Please choose one session, either A, B, C or D 
For operational & staff engagement reasons, afternoon sessions C & D cannot be booked with any morning session. 
 

A Afternoon 1pm – 6pm £47.60 (5 hours charged) 

B Early Afternoon 

FEE Afternoon 1 

1pm – 3pm 

3pm – 6pm 

£12.50 

£00.00 

(2 hours charged) 

(3 hours free – tea voluntary charge) 
     

C FEE Afternoon 1 3pm – 6pm £00.00 (3 hours free – tea voluntary charge) 

D FEE Afternoon 2 1pm – 4pm £00.00 (3 hours free) 
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The Nursery – 2 to 3 years 
Morning – Please choose one session, either A, B, C or D 

A Morning 8am – 1pm £45.60 (5 hours charged) 

B FEE Morning 1 

Late morning 

8am – 11am 

11am – 1pm 

£00.00 

£23.00 

(3 hours free) 

(2 hours charged including lunch) 

C FEE Morning 1 8am – 11am £00.00 (3 hours free) 

D FF2 Morning 8am – 1pm £00.00 (5 hours free – eligible children only) 
 

Afternoon – Please choose one session, either A, B, C, D or E 
For operational & staff engagement reasons, afternoon sessions C & D cannot be booked with any morning session. 
 

A Afternoon 1pm – 6pm £45.60 (5 hours charged) 

B Early Afternoon 
FEE Afternoon 1 

1pm – 3pm 
3pm – 6pm 

£22.00 
£00.00 

(2 hours charged) 
(3 hours free – tea voluntary charge) 

     

C FEE Afternoon 1 3pm – 6pm £00.00 (3 hours free – tea voluntary charge) 

D FEE Afternoon 2 1pm – 4pm £00.00 (3 hours free) 
     

E FF2 Afternoon 1pm – 6pm £00.00 (5 hours free – eligible children only) 
 

The Nursery – 3 to 5 years 
Morning – Please choose one session, either A, B, or C 

A Morning 8am – 1pm £45.60 (5 hours charged) 

B FEE Morning 1 

Late morning 

8am – 11am 

11am – 1pm 

£00.00 

£25.00 

(3 hours free) 

(2 hours charged including lunch) 

C FEE Morning 1 8am – 11am £00.00 (3 hours free) 
 

Afternoon – Please choose one session, either A, B, C or D 
For operational & staff engagement reasons, afternoon sessions C & D cannot be booked with any morning session. 
 

A Afternoon 1pm – 6pm £45.60 (5 hours charged) 

B Early Afternoon 
FEE Afternoon 1 

1pm – 3pm 
3pm – 6pm 

£23.00 
£00.00 

(2 hours charged) 
(3 hours free – tea voluntary charge) 

     

C FEE Afternoon 1 3pm – 6pm £00.00 (3 hours free – tea voluntary charge) 

D FEE Afternoon 2 1pm – 4pm £00.00 (3 hours free) 
 

Additional service: We are pleased to offer flexible 3-hour crèche sessions 9am-12pm or 1pm-4pm at £30.00 per session 
payable in advance.  We also offer a fixed early bird service for parents who need to drop off their child from 7.30am – 8am 
and a fixed late collection from 6pm – 6.30pm; these ½ hour sessions are charged at £7.00 each and the early bird includes 

breakfast. 
 

Additional ad hoc, non-sessional prices: 
Emergency childcare hour £20.00 (emergencies only) 
Fixed early bird ½ hour £7.00 (7.30am – 8.00am) 
Fixed late collection ½ hour £7.00 (6.00pm – 6.30pm) 
Lunch £5.50 (ad hoc instances) 
Tea £2.50 (ad hoc instances) 
FEE Tea £2.50 (voluntary charge for FEE Afternoon 1; sessions B & C) 

please read carefully Kid Ease’s stringent Food Policy 
relating to packed lunches & teas. 

Crèche £30.00 (9am-12pm & 1pm-4pm; ad hoc, flexible) 
 


